
Detailed Break-up of the Sanctioned Posts and Vacancy Position in respect of the 

Directorate of Mines & Minerals including its Regional and Zonal offices 

[AS ON :30 / 04 / 2024] 
 
                                                      

 

                                                    

DIRECTORATE OF MINES & MINERALS, HEAD OFFICE AT KOLKATA 

   

SILIGURI  ZONAL OFFICE 

                             

 

Sl. 

No. 

    Name of Post Group G.O. Nos. & Dates 

Sanctioning the posts 

No. of Posts 

Sanctioned 

No. of Posts 

Filled up 

No. of Posts 

Vacant 

Remarks 

  1.   Mining Officer     A 

 

No.3029-Mines 

Dt. 03.09.1963 
1 0 1 Assistant 

Director is 

now in-

charge of  

this office 

  2.  Underground     surveyor     B No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
1 0 1  

  3. U. D. Clerk     B No.1808-Mines 
Dt.19.03.1982 

No.1808-Mines 

Dt.19.03.1982 

1 

 

1 

0 

 

0 

1 

 

1 

 

  4. L. D. Clerk 

 

    C No.1808-Mines 
Dt.19.03.1982 

2 

 

1 

 

1 

 

 

Category of Posts  No. of sanctioned posts No. of posts filled up No. of vacant posts 

Group ‘A’                         39  19 20 

Group ‘B’ 68 17 51  
Group ‘C’ 79 20 59  
Group ‘D’ 85 17 68  
TOTAL 271 73 198  

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Post Group No. of Posts 

Sanctioned 

No. of Posts 

Filled up 

No. of Posts 

Vacant 

Remarks 

  1. Director 
 

    A 
 

1 0 1 Additional 
Secretary of 

the IC&E 
Deptt. is now 
in-charge of  
this 
Directorate 

  2. Assistant Director     A 1 1  0  

  3. Law Officer     A 1 1  0  

  4. Administrative 
Officer 

    A 1 1 0  

  5. Head Clerk     B 1 1  0  

  6. Accountant     B 1 1  0  

  7. Investigator     B 1 0  1  

  8. P.A. (Sch. B)  
Basic Grade 

    B 1 0 1  

  9. Typist (Gr.I)     B 1 1  0  

10. U. D. Clerk     B 4 3 1 
 

 

11. L. D. Clerk     C 5 
 

4 1  

12. Typist     C 2 0  2  

13. Driver     C     1 0  1  

14. Record Supplier     C 1 1  0  

15. Cash Sarkar     C 1 1  0  

16. Peon     D 1 0  1  

17. Orderly Peon     D 3 1  2  

18. Messenger Peon      D 1 0  1  

                     Total- 28 16  12  



    

  5. Typist     C No.4344-MP 

Dt.11.09.1962 

 

1 

 

 

0 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

  6. Tracer      C No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
1 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

  7. Chowkidar     D No.1808-Mines 

Dt.19.03.1982 
2 1 1  

  8. Chainman     D No. 3029-Mines 
Dt.03.09.1963 

2 0 2  

  9. Peon     D No.1808-Mines 

Dt.19.03.1982 
 

2 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

10. Orderly Peon     D No.1366-Mines 

Dt.12.05.1980 
 

1 

 

 

 

0 1 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL 15 3 12  

 

 

        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NORTH BENGAL UNIT, SILIGURI 

 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Post Group G.O. Nos. & Dates 

Sanctioning the posts 

No. of Posts 

Sanctioned 

No. of Posts 

Filled up 

No. of Posts 

Vacant 

Remarks 

  1.    Senior Geologist     A 

 

No.7946-Mines 

Dt. 27.11.1981 
1 0 1 Assistant 

Director is 

now in-

charge of  

this office 

  2.  Geologist     A No.7946-Mines 
Dt. 27.11.1981 

1 1 0  

  3. Driller     A No.7946-Mines 

Dt. 27.11.1981 
1 0 1  

  4. Underground Surveyor 

 

    B No.7946-Mines 
Dt. 27.11.1981 

1 

 

0 

 

1 

 

 

  5. Draftsman     B No.7946-Mines 

Dt. 27.11.1981 
1 

 

1 

 

0 

 

 



  6. Assistant Driller     B No.7946-Mines 
Dt. 27.11.1981 

1 0 1 

 

 

  7. U. D. Clerk     B No.7946-Mines 

Dt. 27.11.1981 
1 0 1  

  8. Accountant-cum-Cashier     B No.7946-Mines 
Dt. 27.11.1981 

1 0 1  

  9. Clerk-cum-Typist     C No.7946-Mines 

Dt. 27.11.1981 
1 

 

1 

 

0 

 

 

10. Drilling Rigman     C No.7946-Mines 

Dt. 27.11.1981 
1 

 

0 

 

1 

 

 

11. Drilling Helper     C No.7946-Mines 
Dt. 27.11.1981 

2 0 2  

12. Chainman     D No.7946-Mines 

Dt. 27.11.1981 
2 0 2  

13. Peon     D No.7946-Mines 

Dt. 27.11.1981 
2 1 1  

14. Chowkidar     D No.7946-Mines 

Dt. 27.11.1981 
2 0 2  

TOTAL 18 4 14  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SURI ZONAL OFFICE 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Post Group G.O. Nos. & Dates 

Sanctioning the posts 

No. of Posts 

Sanctioned 

No. of Posts 

Filled up 

No. of Posts 

Vacant 

Remarks 

  1.    Mining Officer     A 

 

No.3029-Mines 
Dt. 03.09.1963 

1 1 0  

  2.  Underground     surveyor     B No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
1 0 1  

  3. Draftsman     B No.3029-Mines 
Dt.03.09.1963 

1 1 0  

  4. U. D. Clerk 

 

    B No.1274-Mines 

Dt.29.10.1980 
No.891-Mines 

Dt.29.03.1980 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

0 

0 

 

1 

 

  5. L. D. Clerk     C No.891-Mines 

Dt.29.03.1980 
No.1274-Mines 

Dt.29.10.1980 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

0 

0 

 

1 

 

  6. Typist      C No.1274-Mines 
Dt.29.10.1980 

1 0 

 

1 

 

 



  7. Driver     C No.1808-Mines 
Dt.19.03.1982 

1 0 1  

  8. Chainman     D No. 3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
2 0 2  

  9. P e o n     D No.891-Mines 
Dt.29.03.1980 

No.1274-Mines 

Dt.29.10.1980 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

0 

0 

 

1 

 

10. Orderly Peon     D No.5510-MP 

Dt.08.12.1961 

 

1 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

11. Chowkidar     D No.1808-Mines 

Dt.19.03.1982 
2 

 

1 

 

1 

 

 

TOTAL 16 6 10  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HOOGHLY   ZONAL OFFICE 

 

 

Sl. 

No. 

    Name of Post Group G.O. Nos. & Dates 

Sanctioning the posts 

No. of Posts 

Sanctioned 

No. of Posts 

Filled up 

No. of Posts 

Vacant 

Remarks 

  1.   Mining Officer     A 

 

No.3029-Mines 
Dt. 03.09.1963 

1 0 1 Mining 

Officer of 

Suri Zone 

is now in-

charge of  

this office 

  2.  Underground     surveyor     B No.7382-Mines 

Dt.26.11.1987 
1 0 1  

  3. U. D. Clerk     B No.4344-MP 
Dt.11.09.1962 

No.1274-Mines 

Dt.29.10.1982 

1 

 

1 

0 

 

0 

1 

 

1 

 

  4. L. D. Clerk 

 

    C No.4344-Mines 
Dt.11.09.1962 

No.3029-MP 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

1 

0 

 

0 

 



Dt.03.09.1963 

  5. Typist     C No.1274-Mines 

Dt.29.03.1980 

 

1 

 

 

0 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

  6. Tracer      C No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
1 

 

 

0 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

  7. Driver     C No.1808-Mines 

Dt.19.03.1982 
1 0 1  

  8. Chainman     D No. 7382-CI/Mines 

Dt.26.11.1987 
2 0 2  

  9. Peon     D No.4344-Mines 

Dt.11.09.1962 

No.7382-Mines 
Dt.26.11.1987 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

0 

0 

 

1 

 

10. Orderly Peon     D No.1274-Mines 

Dt.29.10.1980 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

 

11. Chowkidar     D No.1808-Mines 

Dt.19.03.1982 
2 

 

 

0 

 

 

2 

 

 

TOTAL 16 4 12  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SOUTH BENGAL UNIT, BANKURA 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Post Group G.O. Nos. & Dates 

Sanctioning the posts 

No. of Posts 

Sanctioned 

No. of Posts 

Filled up 

No. of Posts 

Vacant 

Remarks 

  1. Senior Geologist A  No.2197-CI/Mines 
 Dt.11.04.1986 

1 1 0  

  2. Geologist A No.2197-CI/Mines 

 Dt.11.04.1986 

2 2 0  

  3. Asstt. Geologist A No.2197-CI/Mines 
 Dt.11.04.1986 

2 2 0  

  4. Driller A No.2197-CI/Mines 

 Dt.11.04.1986 

2 0 2  

  5. Asstt. Driller B No.2197-CI/Mines 
 Dt.11.04.1986 

2 0 2  

  6. Junior Driller B No.2197-CI/Mines 

 Dt.11.04.1986 

2 0 2  

  7. Investigator B No.2197-CI/Mines 1 0 1  



 Dt.11.04.1986 

  8. Underground Surveyor B No.2197-CI/Mines 

 Dt.11.04.1986 

2 0 2  

  9. Mechanic B No.2197-CI/Mines 

 Dt.11.04.1986 

1 0 1  

10. 

 

Head Clerk B No. 710-CI/O/DMM-

Estt/04/09/MINES, dated 

03.10.2012 

1 1 0  

11. U. D. Clerk B No.2197-CI/Mines 
 Dt.11.04.1986 

1 1 0  

12. Store Keeper B No.7946-Mines 

Dt.27.11.1981 

1 0 1  

13. L. D. Clerk C No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 

1 1 0  

14. Clerk-cum-Typist C No.2197-CI/Mines 

 Dt.11.04.1986 

1 0 1  

15. Driver C No.7946-Mines 

Dt.27.11.1981 

1 0 1  

16. Drilling Rigman C No.2197-CI/Mines 

 Dt.11.04.1986 

2 0 2  

17. Drilling Helper C No.2197-CI/Mines 

 Dt.11.04.1986 

1 0 1  

18. Mechanic Helper C No.2197-CI/Mines 

 Dt.11.04.1986 

1 0 1  

19. Chainman D No.2197-CI/Mines 

 Dt.11.04.1986 

2 0 2  

20. Night Guard D No.91-CI/O 

Dt.22.02.2006 

1 1 0  

21. Peon D No.91-CI/O 

Dt.22.02.2006 

2 1 1  

22. Chowkidar D No.91-CI/O 

Dt.22.02.2006 

1 1 0  

TOTAL 31 11 20  

                                                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
PURULIA   ZONAL OFFICE 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Post Group G.O. Nos. & Dates 

Sanctioning the posts 

No. of Posts 

Sanctioned 

No. of Posts 

Filled up 

No. of Posts 

Vacant 

Remarks 

  1.    Mining Officer     A 

 

No.3029-Mines 

Dt. 03.09.1963 
1 1 0  

  2.  Underground     surveyor     B No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
1 0 1  

  3. Draftsman     B No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
1 1 0  

  4. U. D. Clerk 

 

    B No.1274-Mines 

Dt.29.10.1980 
No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 

1 

 

1 

0 

 

0 

1 

 

1 

 

  5. L. D. Clerk     C No.1274-Mines 
Dt.12.05/29.10.1980 

 

3 

 

2 

 

1 

 

 

  6. T y p i s t      C No.891-Mines 

Dt.29.03.1980 
1 1 0  



   

  7. Orderly Peon     D No.2754-MP 

Dt.09.07.1961 
1 1 0  

  8. Chainman     D No. 3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
2 0 2  

  9. P e o n     D No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
No.4344-MP 

Dt.11.09.1962 

1 

 

1 

0 

 

0 

1 

 

1 

 

10. Chowkidar     D No.1808-Mines 2 

 

0 

 

2 

 

 

TOTAL 16 6 10  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

G. P. BRANCH, PURULIA 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Post Group G.O. Nos. & Dates 

Sanctioning the posts 

No. of Posts 

Sanctioned 

No. of Posts 

Filled up 

No. of Posts 

Vacant 

Remarks 

  1.  Superintending Geologist    A  No.5652-Mines 

 Dt.04/05.08.1981 

1 1 0  

  2.  Senior Geologist    A No.3029-Mines 
 Dt.03.09.1963 

No.4844-Mines 

Dt.24/30.06.1981 

1 
 

1 

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

 

  3. Geologist    A No.3029-Mines 

 Dt.03.09.1963 

3 2 1  

  4. Asstt. Geologist    A No.1364-Mines 

 Dt.22.05.1980 
No.4908-Mines 

Dt.30.06/09.07.1981 

1 

 
2 

1 

 
0 

0 

 
2 

 

  5. Dy. Drilling Engineer    A No.5652-Mines 
 Dt.04/05.08.1981 

1 0 1  

  6. Asstt. Drilling Engineer    A No.3029-Mines 1 0 1  



 Dt.03.09.1963 

  7. Driller    A No.1364-Mines 

 Dt.22.05.1980 

No.1374-Mines 
Dt.12.03.1981 

2 

 

1 

1 

 

0 

1 

 

1 

 

  8. Mineral Chemist    A No.5652-Mines 

 Dt.04/05.08.1981 

1 1 0  

  9. Asstt. Mineral  Chemist    A No.1364-Mines 
 Dt.22.05.1980 

1 1 0  

10. Investigator    B No.4908-Mines 

 Dt.30.06/09.07.1981 

1 0 1  

11. Draftsman    B No.3029-Mines 
Dt.03.09.1963 

No.1364-Mines 

Dt.22.05.1980 

1 
 

1 

1 
 

0 

0 
 

1 

 

12. Underground Surveyor    B No.1366-Mines 

Dt.12.05.1980 

1 0 1  

13. Surveyor    B No.1374-Mines 

 Dt.12.03.1981 

1 0 1  

14. Mechanic    B No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 

No.1942-CI/Mines 

Dt.31.03.1986 

1 

 

1 

0 

 

0 

1 

 

1 

 

15. Asstt, Driller    B No.3029-Mines 

 Dt.03.09.1963 

No.1364-Mines 
Dt.22.05.1980 

1 

 

2 

0 

 

0 

1 

 

2 

 

16. Junior Driller    B No.4908-Mines 

 Dt.30.06/09.07.1981 
No.1374-Mines 

Dt.12.03.1981 

2 

 
1 

0 

 
0 

2 

 
1 

 

17. Head Clerk    B No.4908-Mines 

 Dt.30.06/09.07.1981 

1 1 0  

18. U. D. Clerk    B No.1374-Mines 

 Dt.12.03.1981 

1 0 1  

19. Accountant    B No.180-CI/E 

Dt.28.04.1992 

1 0 1  

20. Cashier    B No.180-CI/E 

Dt.22.02.2006 

1 0 1  

21. Storekeeper    B No.3029-Mines 
Dt.03.09.1963 

1 0 1  

22.  Clerk-cum-Typist    C  No.3029-Mines 
 Dt.03.09.1963 

No.4908-Mines 

 Dt.30.06/09.07.1981 
No.1364-Mines 

Dt.22.05.1980 

1 
 

1 

 
2 

1 
 

0 

 
0 

0 
 

1 

 
2 

 

23.  Typist    C No.1374-Mines 

 Dt.12.03.1981 

2 

 

0 

 

2 

 

 

24. L. D. Clerk    C No.1374-Mines 

 Dt.12.03.1981 

1 1 0  

25. Electrician    C No.1364-Mines 

 Dt.22.05.1980 

1 

 

0 

 

1 

 

 

26. Driver    C No.3029-Mines 

 Dt.30.09.1963 
No.1364-Mines 

Dt.22.05.1980 

No.1366-Mines 
Dt.12.05.1980 

1 

 
2 

 

1 

0 

 
0 

 

0 

1 

 
2 

 

1 

 

27. Truck Driver    C No.3029-Mines 

 Dt.03.09.1963 

1 0 1  

28. Mechanic Helper    C No.1364-Mines 

 Dt.22.05.1980 
No.1942-CI/E 

Dt.31.03.1986 

1 

 
1 

0 

 
0 

1 

 
1 

 

29. Field-Storekeeper    C No.1364-Mines 

 Dt.22.05.1980 

1 0 1  

30. Tracer    C No.3029-Mines 

 Dt.03.09.1963 

1 0 1  



31. Electrician Helper    C No.1364-Mines 
 Dt.22.05.1980 

1 0 1  

32. Section Cutter    C No.1374-Mines 
Dt.12.03.1981 

1 
 

1 
 

0  

33. Drilling Rigman    C No.1364-Mines 
Dt.22.05.1980 

4 0 4  

34. Drilling Helper    C No.3029-Mines 
 Dt.03.09.1963 

No.1364-Mines 

Dt.22.05.1980 
No.4908-Mines 

Dt.30.06/09.07.1981 

2 
 

4 

 
2 

0 
 

0 

 
0 

2 
 

4 

 
2 

 

35.  Truck Helper-cum -     
Cleaner                                                                                             

   D No.1368-Mines 
Dt.12.05.1980 

1 
 

0 
 

1 
 

 

36. Mali    D No.1374-Mines 
 Dt.12.03.1981 

1 0 1  

37. Laboratory Helper    D No.1374-Mines 
 Dt.12.03.1981 

1 0 
 

1 
 

 

38. Store Khalasi    D No.4908-Mines 
 Dt.30.06/09.07.1981 

1 0 1  

39.  Drilling Khalasi    D  No.3029-Mines 
 Dt.03.09.1963 

No.4908-Mines 

Dt.30.06/09.07.1981 

2 
 

2 

0 
 

0 

2 
 

2 

 

40.  Chainman    D  No.1366-Mines 
 Dt.12.05.1980 

2 
 

0 
 

2 
 

 

41.  Peon    D No.3029-Mines 
 Dt.03.09.1963 

No.1366-Mines 
Dt.12.05.1980 

No.1364-Mines 

Dt.22.05.1980 
No.4908-Mines 

Dt.30.06/09.07.1981 

3 
 

2 
 

4 

 
1 

1 
 

0 
 

0 

 
0 

2 
 

2 
 

4 

 
1 

 

42. Chowkidar    D No.1364-Mines 

 Dt.22.05.1980 

2 0 2  

43. Sweeper-cum-Chowkidar    D No.1366-Mines 

 Dt.12.05.1980 

1 

 

1 

 

0 

 

 

44. Night Guard    D No.3029-Mines 

 Dt.30.09.1963 

2 

 

0 

 

2  

TOTAL 90 14 76  

 
 

 

MINING ESTATE BRANCH, ASANSOL 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Post Group G.O. Nos. & Dates 

Sanctioning the posts 

No. of Posts 

Sanctioned 

No. of Posts 

Filled up 

No. of Posts 

Vacant 

Remarks 

  1. Chief Mining Officer     A 

 

No.3029-Mines 

Dt.30.09.1963 
1 1 0  

  2. Deputy Chief Mining 

Officer 

    A No.1860-Mines 
Dt.13.07.1973 

1 0 1  

  3. Law Officer     A No.4344-MP 

Dt.11.09.1962 
1 0 1  

  4. Mining Officer 

 

    A No.2420-Mines 

Dt.7/8.12.1979 
2 0 2  

  5. Head Clerk     B No.3029-Mines 
Dt.03.09.1963 

1 1 0  

  6. U. D. Clerk     B No.4344-MP 

Dt.11.09.1962 
No.1274-Mines 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

0 

0 

 

1 

 



Dt.12.5/20.10.1980 
No.6861-Mines 

Dt.19/22/09.1981 

No.1274-Mines 
Dt.12.05/29.10.1980 

 

1 

 

1 

 

0 

 

0 

 

1 

 

1 

  7. Inspector     B No.891-Mines 

Dt.29.03.1980 
1 0 1  

  8. Stenographer     B No. 1366-Mines 
Dt.12.05.1980 

1 0 1  

  9. Draftsman     B No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
No.2420-Mines 

Dt.7/8.12.1979 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

0 

0 

 

1 

 

10. Underground surveyor     B No.3029-Mines 
Dt.03.09.1963 

No2420-Mines 

Dt.08.12.1979 

1 

 

1 

0 

 

0 

1 

 

1 

 

11. L. D. Clerk     C No.3029-Mines 
Dt.03.09.1963 

No.4344-MP 

Dt.11.09.1962 

1 

 

3 

1 

 

0 

0 

 

3 

 

12. Clerk-cum-T y p i s t     C No.2420-Mines 

Dt.07/08.12.1979 
1 0 1  

13. Typist     C     No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
No.4344-MP 

Dt.11.09.1962 

1 

 

1 

0 

 

0 

1 

 

1 

 

14. Record Supplier     C No. 4344-MP 
Dt.11.09.1962 

No.1274-Mines 

Dt.12.05/29.10.1980 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

0 

0 

 

1 

 

15. Driver     C No. 3029-Mines 
Dt.03.09.1963 

1 0 1  

16. Chainman     D No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
No. 2420-Mines 

Dt.07/08.12.1979 

2 

 

2 

0 

 

0 

2 

 

2 

 

17. Duftry     D No.4344-MP 

Dt.11.09.1962 

1 0 1  

18. Ferro-Printer     D 

 

No.3029-Mines 

Dt.30.09.1963 
1 0 1  

19. P e o n     D No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
No.4344-MP 

Dt.11.09.1962 

1 

 

2 

1 

 

0 

0 

 

2 

 

 20. Orderly Peon     D No.1366-Mines 

Dt.12.05.1980 
2 0 1  

 21. Chowkidar 

 

    D No.348-CI/Mines 

Dt.13.01.1987 

No.4251-CI/Mines 
Dt.08.08.1986 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

0 

0 

 

1 

 

 22. Night Guard     D No.3029-Mines 

Dt.03.09.1963 
1 1 0  

 23. Sweeper     D No.6776-Mines 
Dt.10/11.12.1980 

1 0 1  

TOTAL 41 9 32  

 


